ESSB 5600 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-2831.2/19) 571 By Representative Barkis

NOT ADOPTED 04/12/2019

```
1
       On page 2, at the beginning of line 11 of the striking amendment,
 2 strike "fourteen" and insert "seven"
 3
 4
       On page 3, line 11 of the striking amendment, after "Every" strike
 5 "fourteen-day" and insert "seven-day"
 6
 7
       On page 3, at the beginning of line 13 of the striking amendment,
 8 strike ""FOURTEEN-DAY" and insert ""SEVEN-DAY"
 9
10
       On page 3, at the beginning of line 28 of the striking amendment,
11 strike "fourteen (14)" and insert "seven (7)"
12
13
       On page 3, line 31 of the striking amendment, after "within"
14 strike "fourteen (14)" and insert "seven (7)"
15
```

<u>EFFECT:</u> Changes the notice to pay or vacate from a 14-day notice to a 7-day notice (up from a 3-day notice under current law).

--- END ---